

Ü
ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31544/2009

KUNJUKRISHNA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1
but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent
No.2 has not been filed by the learned counsel for the
petitioner. Learned counsel shall be directed to do so within
a period two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall
follow on the next date.

List again on 19.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd