

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31544/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in LAAPP  
No.172/2008 (C) of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KUNJUKRISHNA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 23.9.2011  
states that service of show cause notice is  
complete. It further mentions that no request  
for filing counter affidavit was made. Leave  
is granted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master