

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8575 OF 2011

KUNJUKRISHNA PILLAI

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the appellant, Shri Prashant Padmanabhan and Shri C. Sasi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, we are of the view that no case has been made out for interference with the impugned order of the High Court by which after reappreciating the matter in an appeal by the respondents the value has been reduced from Rs. 18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand) per are to Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) per are.

Therefore, the appeal stands dismissed.

There will be no order as to costs.

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 21, 2021

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8575/2011

KUNJUKRISHNA PILLAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Asish Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.
Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Order
Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]